	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE I BUREAU OF LAND MANA	NTERIOR	HOEB	Soci	OMB NO	APPROVED O. 1004-0137 inuary 31, 2018		
SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPO	RTS ON WE		SOCL	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM108977			
Do not use the		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN	VED	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
1. Type of Well Image: Type of Well <td></td> <td colspan="4">8. Well Name and No. DELLA 29 FED COM 602H</td>		8. Well Name and No. DELLA 29 FED COM 602H						
2. Name of Operator EOG RESOURCES INCORF		9. API Well No. 30-025-43054-00-S1						
3a. Address	. (include area code) 6.3689		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area LEA-BONE SPRING, SOUTH					
MIDLAND, TX 79702	0.0000							
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,		1)		11. County or Parish, State				
Sec 29 T20S R34E SESE 25		LEA COUNTY, NM						
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTI	HER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION								
Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	Dee	pen	Product	tion (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off		
_	□ Alter Casing	Hyd	raulic Fracturing	Reclam	ation	U Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	Nev	Construction	🗖 Recom	plete	□ Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans		g and Abandon	Tempor Water I	orarily Abandon			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed O If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the w	nally or recomplete horizontally ork will be performed or provide	, give subsurface e the Bond No. of	locations and measure file with BLM/BIA	ared and true vo A. Required su	ertical depths of all pertin bsequent reports must be	nent markers and zones. e filed within 30 days		
following completion of the involve testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for	Abandonment Notices must be fi	led only after all	requirements, includ	ing reclamatio	new interval, a Form 310 on, have been completed	and the operator has		
EOG Resources requests au disposal information sheet.	thority for produced water	disposal as c	outlined on the at	ttached wate	er			
disposal information sheet.			i.		APPI	ROVED		
	c	EF ATTAONS			MAR 3 2017			
	CONI	SEE ATTACHE DITIONS OF A	DFOR					
		SF JAME	ES A. AMOS					
SUPER VIS								
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	Electronic Submission #	#367689 verifie	d by the BLM We	Il Information	n System			
Co	mmitted to AFMSS for proc	cessing by PRI	PORATED, sent SCILLA PEREZ o	to the Hobbs n 02/24/2017	(17PP0226SE)			
Name (Printed/Typed) STAN W	AGNER		Title AGENT	-				
Signature – (Electronic	Submission)		Date 02/21/2	017				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA			SE			
×			-	06		32117		
Approved By hump	Title	5		Date				
Conditions of approval, if any, are attach certify that the applicant holds legal or e	Nº 1	0						
which would entitle the applicant to cond	Office	$\overline{0}$						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 4. States any false, fictitious or fraudulen	3 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a t statements or representations as	a crime for any pe s to any matter w	erson knowingly and ithin its jurisdiction.	willfully to m	ake to any department or	agency of the United		
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REV	/ISED ** BLM REVISE	D ** BLM R	EVISED ** BLN		0 ** BLM REVISE	D**		
						NZ.		

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Field Office 620 E.Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-434-5972

Water Production & Disposal Information

Della 29 Fed Com 602H (30-025-43054)

In order to pro	ocess your dispos	al request, th	e following	information mu	ist be com	pleted:				
1. Name of fo	ormations produc	Во	_							
2. Amount of water produced from all formations in barrel per day. <u>4580</u>										
3. How water	is stored on the	Tank								
4. How water is moved to the disposal facility.					_					
5. Identify the	Disposal Facility	y by:								
A. Facility Operators Name. Trinity Environmental SWD L.L.C.										
Β.	3. Name of facility or well name & number.			Jamoca	_					
C.	Type of facility or	well (WDW) (W	VIW) etc.		wiw	_				
* D.	The Appropriate N	IMOCD permit	number:	SWD-1249						
1/4	1/4 NENE	Section	29	Township	17S	Range	31E			

Submit 1 original and 5 copies on Sundry Notice 3160-5

* Alternate SWD

Mesquite SWD Inc, Sand Hills SWD #1, SWD-1182 SWSE, Sec 31, T17S, R30E

Ray Westall Operating, Inc., State CG #1, SWD-1020 NWNE, Sec 7, T18S, R28E

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 7. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 8. Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 9. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

7/10/14